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[1. Name of the Target Company (TC)

DCM Limited .

" |2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

Sumant Bharat Ram - Acquirer

PAG -

Aggresar Leasing & Finance Pvt. Ltd.
Betterways Finance & Leasing Pvt. Lid.

_ |Lotus Finance & Investments Pvt. Ltd.

Lotte Trading and Allied Services Pvi. Ltd.
Midopa Holdings Pvi. Ltd.

Xonix Enterprises Pvi. Ltd.
Shreshtha Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.
Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram '
Mrs. Panna Bharat Ram

Mr. Hemant Bharat Ram

Mrs. Amina Bharat Ram

Master Yuv Bharat Ram

Master Rahil Bharat Ram

3. whether the acquirer belongs to
Promoter/ Promoter group

|Yes

4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where
the shares of TC are Listed '

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

5. Details of the acquisition / diosposal /
holding of shares / voting rights / holding
of the Acquirer and PAC

Number

% w.r.t. total
share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable

%wrt

total diluted

share/voting
capital of

the TC (%)

Before the acquisition / disposal under
consideration, holding of :

a) Shares carrying voting rights

b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by
equity shares

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the
TC (specify hoiding in each category)

77,65,882 *

44 69%

Total (a+h+c)

77,65,882

"44.69%

Details of acquisition / sale

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /
sold

b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by
equity shares ‘

¢) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the
TC (specify holding in each category)
acquired ‘ ‘ ‘

2,000 *

0.01%

Total (at+b+c)

2,000

0.01%
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';ﬁer the acquisition / sale, holding of :

@) Shares carrying voting rights

b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares

¢) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the
TG (specify halding in each category) after
acquisition

77,67,882 *

44.70%

Total (a+b+c)

77,67.882 44.70%

6. Mode of acquisition / sale {(e.g. open
market / public issue / rights iasue /
preferential Allotment / inter-se transfer efc.)

Open Market

7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR
or date of receipt ofintimation of allotment of
shares, whichever is applicable

03-01-2012

8. Equity share capitalitotal voting capital
of the TC bafore the said acquisition / sale

Rs.17,37,90,370

9. Equity share capitalftotal voting capital
of the TC after the said acquisition / sale

Rs.17,37,90,370

10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the
TC after the said acquisition / sale

Rs.17,37,90,370

* As Per Annexure Attached

i,

{Sumant Bharat Ram)

Place: New Delhi
Date : 03-01-2012
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Annexure

‘ime(s) of the acquirer and Persons

Before the acquisition

Acting in Concert (PAC)

Numher

% Number %

Number

After the acqulsition

%

Acquirer
Mr. Sumant Bharat Ram
PAC
Aggresar Leasing & Finance Pvt. Lid.
Betterways Finance & Leasing Pvt. Ltd.
Lotus Finance & Investments Pvt, Ltd,
Lotte Trading and Allied Services Pvt. Lid.
Midopa Holdings Pvt. Ltd.
Xonix Enterprises Pvt. Lid.
Shreshtha Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.
Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram
"s. Panna Bharat Ram
[Mr Hemant Bbarat Ram
Mrs. Amina Bharat Ram
Master Yuv Bharat Ram
Master Rahil Bharat Ram

Total

37,186,678
16,23,135
5,356,646
£,46,862
5,31,843
777,829

77,685,882

10,000 0.06% 2,000 | 0.01%
21.39% -
9.34% -
3.08% -
3.15% -
3.06% -
4.48% -
6.525 0.04% -
7912 0.05% -
4,800 0.03% -
4,852 0.03% -

44.69% 0.01%)|

12,000

37,16,578
16,283,135
5,35.546
5,46,862
5,31,843
777,829
6,525
7812
4,800
4,852

77,67.882

0.07%

21.38%
9.34%
3.08%
3.15%
3.06%
4.48%

0.04%
0.05%
0.03%

0.03%

44.70%

e

(8umant Bharatfkam)

2,000




