årmat for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) R		· · · ·			
1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	DCM Limited				
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Sumant Bharat Ram - Acquirer				
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PAC -				
	Aggresar Leasing & Finance Pvt. Ltd.				
	Betterways Fina	Betterways Finance & Leasing Pvt. Ltd.			
	Lotus Finance & Investments Pvt. Ltd. Lotte Trading and Allied Services Pvt. Ltd.				
			.o. v. L.a.		
	Midopa Holdings Pvt. Ltd. Xonix Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. Shreshtha Real Estates Pvt. Ltd. Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram Mrs. Panna Bharat Ram Mr. Hemant Bharat Ram				
+					
	Mrs. Amina Bha				
	Master Yuv Bha				
	Master Rahil Bharat Ram				
3. whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes				
Promoter/ Promoter group					
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and				
the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
5. Details of the acquisition / diosposal /	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.		
holding of shares / voting rights / holding		share/voting	total diluted		
of the Acquirer and PAC		capital	share/voting		
	1	wherever	capital of		
		applicable	the TC (*)		
Before the acquisition / disposal under					
consideration, holding of :					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	77,65,882 *	44.69%	-		
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	_	_	_		
equity shares					
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	_	_	_		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the		•			
TC (specify holding in each category)					
	77.65.000	44 600/			
Total (a+b+c)	77,65,882	44.69%	· -		
Details of acquisition / sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /	2,000 *	0.01%			
sold					
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	-	-	-		
equity shares					
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	_	_	<b>-</b>		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			,		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	,				
TC (specify holding in each category)					
		4			
acquired	2,000	0.01%	_		
Total (a+b+c)	2,000	0.0176			

· <u>/</u>	•			
inter the acquisition / sale, holding of :  (a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	77,67,882 * - -	44.70% - -	-	
Total (a+b+c)	77,67,882	44.70%	-	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential Allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)		Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt ofintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	03-01-2012			
Equity share capital/total voting capital     of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.17,37,90,370			
Equity share capital/total voting capital     of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.17,37,90,370			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.17,37,90,370			

(Sumant Bharat Ram)

Place: New Delhi Date : 03-01-2012

ame(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Before the acquisition		Acquisition		After the acquisition	
Acting in Concert (PAC)	Number	%	Number	%	Number	%
Acquirer				Ī		
Mr. Sumant Bharat Ram	10,000	0.06%	2,000	0.01%	12,000	0.07%
PAC				-		
Aggresar Leasing & Finance Pvt. Ltd.	37,16,578	21.39%	-		37,16,578	21.39%
Betterways Finance & Leasing Pvt. Ltd.	16,23,135	9.34%	-		16,23,135	9.34%
Lotus Finance & Investments Pvt. Ltd.	5,35,546	3.08%	-		5,35,546	3.08%
Lotte Trading and Allied Services Pvt. Ltd.	5,46,862	3.15%	-		5,46,862	3.15%
Viidopa Holdings Pvt. Ltd.	5,31,843	3.06%	-	Ì	5,31,843	3.06%
Konix Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.	7,77,829	4.48%	-	l	7,77,829	4.48%
Shreshtha Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.	-		-		-	
Or. Vinay Bharat Ram	6,525	0.04%			6,525	0.04%
rs. Panna Bharat Ram	7,912	0.05%	- 1		7,912	0.05%
Mr. Hemant Bharat Ram			-		-	
Mrş. Amina Bharat Ram	-		-	Ī		
Master Yuv Bharat Ram	4,800	0.03%	-		4,800	0.03%
Master Rahil Bharat Ram	4,852	0.03%			4,852	0.03%
Total	77 65 882	44 60%	2 000	0.04%	77 67 882	44 70%